Flood Authority Master Contact Sheet (3-20-2024)

Jurisdiction

Representative

Telephone 1
(preferred)

Telephone 2
(alternate)

Email

Mailing Address

1. Members

Grays Harbor

Vickie Raines

360/590-4100 (cell)

360/249-3731

vraines@co.qgrays-harbor.wa.us

Grays Harbor Board of Commissioners

County Grays Harbor County Administration Building
100 West Broadway, Suite #1
Montesano, WA 98563
Aberdeen Rick Sangder 360/537-3228 360/581-5055 rsangder@aberdeenwa.gov Aberdeen City Hall
200 E Market
Aberdeen, WA 98520
Cosmopolis TBD TBD TBD TBD TBD
Hoquiam Brian Shay 360/538-3983 360/581-3815  bshay@cityofhoquiam.com City of Hoquiam
(cell) 609 - 8th Street
Hoquiam, WA 98550
Montesano Mike Olden 360/589-0333 (cell)  360/249-3939 molden@montesano.us City of Montesano
Public Works Department
2275 E. Beacon Ave
Montesano, WA 98563
Oakville Richard Armstrong  360/791-8772 (cell) 360/791-8772  oakvillepublicworks @gmail.com City of Oakuville
(cell) P.O.Box D
Oakville, WA 98568
Lewis County Edna Fund 360/269-7515 (cell)  360/736-5431  dutch@localaccess.com 133 Sunnyside Drive
Centralia, WA 98531
Centralia Ron Averill 360/269-2193 (cell)  360/330-0334  colronjanaverill@comcast.net 2523 Graf Road
Centralia, WA 98531
Chehalis Tony Ketchum 360/269-2818 (cell)  360/269-2818 tketchum@ci.chehalis.wa.us Chehalis City Hall
(cell) 350 N Market Blvd., Rm 101
Chehalis, WA 98532
Napavine Duane Crouse 253/961-3030 (cell) 253/961-3030  dcrouse@cityofnapavine.com City of Napavine
(cell) PO Box 810
Napavine, WA 98565
Pe Ell Lonnie Willey 360/324-2132 (cell)  360/291-3543 P-Lmayor@centurytel.net Town of Pe Ell
PO Box 215
Pe EllL WA 98572
Thurston Wayne Fournier 360/968-4612 360-280-5421 wayne.fournier@co.thurston.wa.us Thurston County Board of Commissioners
County 3000 Pacific Ave SE
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Bucoda Steve Lyle 360/880-8800 (cell)  360/278-3525  counlyle@scattercreek.com Town of Bucoda

PO Box 10

Bucoda, WA 98530

2. Alternates

Cosmopolis Linda Springer 360/580-3312 360/580-3312  mayor@cosmopoliswa.gov City of Cosmopolis

1300 -- 1st Street

PO Box 2007

Cosmopolis, WA 98537
Montesano Tyler Trimble 360/300-7029 (cell)  360/249-3021  ttrimble@montesano.us Montesano City Hall

X102 112 N. Main Street

Montesano, WA 98563

Pe Ell J. Vander Stoep 360/748-9281 360/269-0200 jv@vanderstoep.com Vander Stoep, Remund, Blinks & Jones

(cell)

345 N.W. Pacific Avenue
PO Box 867
Chehalis, WA 98532

3. Staff

Lewis County

Lee Napier

360/740-2606

360/740-2606

Lee.Napier@lewiscountywa.qgov

Lewis County

Community Development Department
2025 NE Kresky Ave.

Chehalis, WA 98532

Lewis County

Katie Johnson

360/740-2787

360/740-2787

Katie, Johnson®@Ilewiscountywa.gov

Lewis County

Community Development Department
2025 NE Kresky Ave.

Chehalis, WA 98532

Lewis County

Sarah Hensley

360/740-1232

360/740-1232

Sarah.hensley@lewiscountywa.gov

Lewis County

Community Development Department
2025 NE Kresky Ave.

Chehalis, WA 98532

SBGH-Partners

Scott Boettcher
(Special Projects)

360/480-6600 (cell)

360/480-6600
(cell)

scottb@sbgh-partners.com

SBGH-Partners
2601 Capitol Way S
Olympia, WA 98501-3326

ICF

Erika Britney
(Facilitator, Program

Manager)

206/801-2802

425/260-6640
(cell)

erika.britney®@icf.com

ICF
1200 - 6th Avenue, Suite 1800
Seattle, WA 98101
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ICF Katrina Sukola 617/417-8520 (cell) 617/417-8520  katrina.sukola@icf.com ICF
(Local Projects, (cell) 1200 - 6th Avenue, Suite 1800
Program Seattle, WA 98101
Administration )

ICF Emma Brenneman  503/525-6154 (cell)  503/525-6154 emma.brenneman@icf.com Portland, OR 97205
(Data Dashboard ) (cell)

ICF Jimmy Kaplan 323/428-7624 (cell)  323/428-7624  jimmy.kaplan@icf.com Portland, OR 97205
(Data Dashboard ) (cell)

ICF Jennifer McAdoo 503/855-7060 (cell)  503/855-7060  Jennifer.McAdoo@icf.com Portland, OR g7205
(Flood Warning (cell)
System)

4. Committees

Executive (2024)

Vickie Raines, Chair (Grays Harbor County)

Edna Fund, Vice-Chair (Lewis County)

Wayne Fournier (Thurston County)

Chehalis Basin Projects (2024)

Community Outreach & Education (2024)

Ron Averill, Chair (Centralia)

Edna Fund, Chair (Lewis County)

Brian Shay (Hoquiam)

Rick Sangder (Aberdeen)

Steve Lyle (Bucoda)

Lonnie Willey (Pe Ell)

Tony Ketchum (Chehalis)

Richard Armstrong (Oakville)

TBD (Cosmopolis)

Duane Crouse (Napavine)

Mike Olden (Montesano)

5. Also

OCB Director

Jeff Zenk (Director)  360/338-5864 (cell)

360/338-5864 Jeff.Zenk@ecy.wa.gov

(cell)

300 Desmond Drive SE
Lacey, WA 98503

Mail:
PO Box 47600
Olympia, WA 98504-7600
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OCB Staff

Nat Kale (Principal 360/706-4277 (cell)

Planner)

360/706-4277
(cell)

Nat.Kale@ecy.wa.gov

300 Desmond Drive SE
Lacey, WA 98503

Mail:
PO Box 47600
Olympia, WA 98504-7600

OCB Staff

Cindy Malay 360/791-3488 (cell)
(Program Operations

Coordinator)

360/791-3488
(cell)

Cindy.Bradley@ecy.wa.gov

Location:
300 Desmond Drive SE
Lacey, WA 98503

Mail:
PO Box 47600
Olympia, WA 98504-7600

OCB Staff

Kat Dickey (Flood
Risk Reduction
Program Coordinator)

360/955-3129 (cell)

360/955-3129
(cell)

kat.dickey@ecy.wa.qgov

300 Desmond Drive SE
Lacey, WA 98503

Mail:
PO Box 47600
Olympia, WA 98504-7600

OCB Staff

Jennifer Lewis (ASRP 564/233-1890 (cell)
Project Manager)

564/233-1890
(cell)

Jennifer.Lewis@ecy.wa.gov

Location:
300 Desmond Drive SE
Lacey, WA 98503

Mail:
PO Box 47600
Olympia, WA 98504-7600

OCB Staff

Stevie Colson 564/669-4432 (cell)
(Executive
Assistant/Office

Manager)

564/669-4432
(cell)

Stevie.Colson@ecy.wa.qov

300 Desmond Drive SE
Lacey, WA 98503

Mail:
PO Box 47600
Olympia, WA 98504-7600

Chehalis Basin Vickie Raines

360/590-4100 (cell)

360/249-3731

vraines@co.grays-harbor.wa.us

Grays Harbor Board of Commissioners

Board Rep Grays Harbor County Administration Building
(7/02/2020 t0 100 West Broadway, Suite #1
7/01/2024) Montesano, WA 98563
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Chehalis Basin Edna Fund 360/269-7515 (cell)  360/736-5431  dutch@localaccess.com 133 Sunnyside Drive
Board Rep Centralia, WA 98531
(7/01/2020t0

7/01/2024)

Chehalis Basin Jay Gordon 360/482-3485 360/951-8419 jay@wastatedairy.com 5166 State Route 12
Board Rep (cell) Elma, WA 98541
(7/012/2023 to

7/01/2027)
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